(FORM NT)



ILLINOIS YOUTH SOCCER ASSOCIATION (IYSA)

2017 NON-IYSA/US YOUTH SOCCER & FOREIGN TEAM AGREEMENT

The T	<u>Feam must complete and submit this form to The Tournam</u>				
	(The Tournament Host will submit this completed form and all attachments to Illin	nois Youth Soccer (IYSA) office with	h Post Tournament	Report.)	
Check Team	One: NON-IYSA/US YOUTH SOCCER TEAM FOREIGN TEAM	Do not complete this form for	or an IYSA/US Y	outh Socce	<u>er</u>
IYSA	Sanctioned Tournament (The Tournament)	Tourna	ament Date(s)		
	ournament Host				
Tourn	ament Location				
The T	eam	U-age	_ Check One:	Boys or	Girls
The T	eam's Head Coach	Day Phone (_)		
	a's Street Address	Email			
City, S	State, Zip				
US So	occer Affiliation/Foreign Soccer Federation Affiliation				
I, the	undersigned, The Team's Head Coach agree to the following re	equirements and certify to	the following:		
2. 3. 4. 5.	naming the Illinois Youth Soccer Association (hereinafter known as minimum amount of \$2 Million unless I have a written statement from Soccer Federation extending the organization's insurance coverage to I agree to submit to the Tournament Host at registration proof that The US Soccer affiliate to participate in The Tournament. I understand and agree that The Team, its members and related individual out of The Team's participation in The Tournament. I agree to submit to the Tournament Host at registration a completed a for each of The Team's players. I certify that for all of The Team's players and coaches have a current organization or Foreign Soccer Federation. I understand that I have to understand that these passes must be the original laminated or plastic of the player's pass must include the player's name, photo and date of the player's pass must include the player's name, photo and date of the player's pass must include the player's name, photo and date of the player's pass must include the player's name, photo and date of the player's pass must include the player's name, photo and date of the player's pass must include the player's name, photo and date of the player's pass must be the player's name, photo and date of the player's pass must be the player's pass must be player's pass must play the player's pass must be player's pass must play the player's pass players.	The Team's US Soccer affilia to the Tournament Host and I are Team, including its players a duals are NOT covered by IY and signed IYSA Emergency I availed player pass from The Team operated by IY and signed IYSA Emergency I are the passes. The coach's pass must birth.	tted member org YSA for The To and coaches, has SA insurance for Medical Release eam's US Socce Tournament Ho include the coac	anization of purnament, permission or incidence & Liability or affiliated post at regist h's name an	r Foreign from the es arising y Waive membe tration. nd photo
6. 7.	I agree to submit to the Tournament Host the IYSA Youth Program B I agree to submit to the Tournament Host at registration a copy of Thouganization's or Foreign Soccer Federation's roster.				
 8. 9. 	I agree to submit to the Tournament Host at registration a copy of Thouly the players listed on the Tournament Roster may participate in during the course of The Tournament. By my signature below, I agree that I, The Team coaches, players and	The Tournament and that no	roster changes v	vill be peri	nitted
	regulations of the IYSA sanctioned tournament. dersigned, agree to abide by all the requirements set forth in this Agreement and certif	•		•	
1, ine uno	aersignea, agree to abtae by all the requirements set Jorin in this Agreement and certif	v ты те тjormanon proviaed by m	e is irue ana correc	ı. 1 acknowle	age ana

Signature of The Team's Coach/Manager Print Name Title Date

Host relating to the IYSA and the Tournament Host carrying out its obligations under this Agreement; and (b) any breach of this Agreement.

understand that the players and coaches of The Team are not covered by IYSA insurance for injuries and claims arising of The Team's participation in this IYSA sanctioned tournament (The Tournament) and further certify that I have insurance coverage for all of The Team's members from the US Soccer affiliated organization or Foreign Soccer Federation. I further understand that neither the IYSA nor US Youth Soccer or their Affiliates are liable for transportation, lodging, or injury to persons or property sustained in the course of this approved event. On behalf of The Team I also agree to defend, indemnify and hold harmless the IYSA, its officers, directors, coaches, managers, employees, agents, associated personnel, affiliated organizations, and sponsors from and against any and all liabilities, losses, fines, penalties, costs, expenses and reasonable attorney's fees that arise out of any and all allegations asserted in any third party claim, demand, suit, or cause of action or proceeding arising out of any of the following, whether actual or alleged:(a) any bodily injury, including death, to persons or damage or loss of property which result in whole or in part from any act or omission of the IYSA and the Tournament